Virginia State Milk Commission
Presumed Processing, Platform, and Delivered Unit Cost
Effective: May 1, 2025

EASTERN MARKET Skim Butterfat
Class | $15.6765 $2.7064
Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312
EASTERN MARKET
Weighted Wholesale Delivered Cost Retail Delivered Cost
Raw Average Platform 0-13 14-99 100+ 0-13 14-99 100+
Product Butterfat Size Product Cost Processing Cost cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del.
Cost 59.28% 29.64% 16.02% 6% 6% 6%
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 2.095 0.846 2.941 4.685 3.813 3.413 4.97 4.04 3.62
HVD 3.25 Half-Gallon 1.048 0.560 1.608 2.561 2.084 1.865 2.71 2.21 1.98
Quart 0.524 0.445 0.968 1.543 1.256 1.124 1.64 1.33 1.19
Pint 0.262 0.328 0.590 0.940 0.765 0.685 1.00 0.81 0.73
Half-Pint 0.131 0.101 0.232 0.370 0.301 0.269 0.39 0.32 0.29
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.820 0.830 2.650 4.221 3.436 3.075 4.47 3.64 3.26
2% 2.00 Half-Gallon 0.910 0.547 1.457 2.321 1.889 1.690 2.46 2.00 1.79
Quart 0.455 0.440 0.895 1.426 1.161 1.039 1.51 1.23 1.10
Pint 0.227 0.325 0.553 0.880 0.716 0.641 0.93 0.76 0.68
Half-Pint 0.114 0.099 0.213 0.339 0.276 0.247 0.36 0.29 0.26
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.596 0.809 2.405 3.830 3.118 2.790 4.06 3.30 2.96
1% 1.00 Half-Gallon 0.798 0.547 1.345 2.142 1.743 1.560 2.27 1.85 1.65
Quart 0.399 0.416 0.815 1.298 1.056 0.945 1.38 1.12 1.00
Pint 0.199 0.306 0.506 0.806 0.656 0.587 0.85 0.70 0.62
Half-Pint 0.100 0.099 0.198 0.316 0.257 0.230 0.34 0.27 0.24
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.485 0.799 2.285 3.639 2.962 2.651 3.86 3.14 2.81
Skim 0.50 Half-Gallon 0.743 0.545 1.288 2.051 1.669 1.494 2.17 1.77 1.58
Quart 0.371 0.414 0.786 1.252 1.019 0.912 1.33 1.08 0.97
Pint 0.186 0.305 0.491 0.782 0.637 0.570 0.83 0.67 0.60
Half-Pint 0.093 0.095 0.188 0.299 0.243 0.218 0.32 0.26 0.23
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.048 0.764 1.812 2.886 2.349 2.102 3.06 2.49 2.23
Buttermilk 3.25 Quart 0.524 0.448 0.972 1.548 1.260 1.127 1.64 1.34 1.19
1.00 Half-Gallon 0.798 0.640 1.438 2.290 1.864 1.668 2.43 1.98 1.77
1.00 Quart 0.399 0.375 0.774 1.233 1.003 0.898 1.31 1.06 0.95
3.25 Half-Gallon 0.974 0.915 1.890 3.010 2.450 2.192 3.19 2.60 2.32
Flavored 1.50 Gallon 1.585 1.281 2.866 4.565 3.716 3.325 4.84 3.94 3.52
1.50 Half-Gallon 0.792 0.709 1.502 2.392 1.947 1.742 2.54 2.06 1.85
1.50 Half-Pint 0.099 0.116 0.215 0.343 0.279 0.250 0.36 0.30 0.26
6.00 Half-Gallon
Eggnog 6.00 Quart
6.00 Pint

The Eastern Market Includes:
Counties of - Accomack, Amelia, Brunswick,
Buckingham, Caroline, Charles City, Charlotte,
Chesterfield, Cumberland, Dinwiddie, Essex,
Y Gloucester, Goochland, Greensville, Halifax,
| manison s »“’suwnln Hanover, Henrico, Isle of Wight, James City, King
L i and Queen, King George, King William,
- Lancaster, Lunenburg, Mathews, Mecklenburg,
Middlesex, New Kent, Northampton,
Northumberland, Nottoway, Powhatan, Prince
Edward, Prince George, Richmond,
Southampton, Surry, Sussex, Westmoreland,
York; and Cities of - Chesapeake, Colonial
Heights, Franklin, Hampton, Hopewell, Newport
News, Norfolk, Petersburg, Richmond, South
Boston, Suffolk, Virginia Beach, Williamsburg
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Virginia State Milk Commission
Presumed Processing, Platform, and Delivered Unit Cost
Effective: May 1, 2025

WESTERN MARKET Skim Butterfat
Class | $15.4765 $2.7044
Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312
WESTERN MARKET
Weighted Wholesale Delivered Cost Retail Delivered Cost
Raw Average Platform 0-13 14-99 100+ 0-13 14-99 100+
Product Butterfat Size Product Cost Processing Cost cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del.
Cost 59.28% 29.64% 16.02% 6% 6% 6%
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 2.078 0.846 2.924 4.658 3.791 3.393 4.94 4.02 3.60
HVD 325 Half-Gallon 1.039 0.560 1.599 2.547 2.073 1.855 2.70 2.20 1.97
Quart 0.519 0.445 0.964 1.536 1.250 1.119 1.63 1.32 1.19
Pint 0.260 0.328 0.588 0.937 0.762 0.682 0.99 0.81 0.72
Half-Pint 0.130 0.101 0.231 0.368 0.299 0.268 0.39 0.32 0.28
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.803 0.830 2.633 4.194 3.413 3.055 4.45 3.62 3.24
2% 2.00 Half-Gallon 0.901 0.547 1.448 2.307 1.878 1.680 2.45 1.99 1.78
Quart 0.451 0.440 0.891 1.419 1.155 1.034 1.50 1.22 1.10
Pint 0.225 0.325 0.550 0.877 0.714 0.639 0.93 0.76 0.68
Half-Pint 0.113 0.099 0.212 0.337 0.274 0.245 0.36 0.29 0.26
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.578 0.809 2.388 3.803 3.095 2.770 4.03 3.28 2.94
1% 1.00 Half-Gallon 0.789 0.547 1.336 2.128 1.732 1.550 2.26 1.84 1.64
Quart 0.395 0.416 0.811 1.291 1.051 0.940 1.37 1.11 1.00
Pint 0.197 0.306 0.504 0.802 0.653 0.584 0.85 0.69 0.62
Half-Pint 0.099 0.099 0.197 0.314 0.256 0.229 0.33 0.27 0.24
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.468 0.799 2.267 3.612 2.940 2.631 3.83 3.12 2.79
Skim 0.50 Half-Gallon 0.734 0.545 1.279 2.037 1.658 1.484 2.16 1.76 1.57
Quart 0.367 0.414 0.781 1.245 1.013 0.907 1.32 1.07 0.96
Pint 0.184 0.305 0.489 0.779 0.634 0.567 0.83 0.67 0.60
Half-Pint 0.092 0.095 0.187 0.297 0.242 0.216 0.32 0.26 0.23
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.039 0.764 1.803 2.872 2.338 2.092 3.04 2.48 2.22
Buttermilk 3.25 Quart 0.519 0.448 0.967 1.541 1.254 1.122 1.63 1.33 1.19
1.00 Half-Gallon 0.789 0.640 1.429 2.277 1.853 1.658 241 1.96 1.76
1.00 Quart 0.395 0.375 0.770 1.226 0.998 0.893 1.30 1.06 0.95
3.25 Half-Gallon 0.966 0.915 1.882 2.997 2.439 2.183 3.18 2.59 231
Flavored 1.50 Gallon 1.569 1.281 2.850 4.540 3.695 3.307 4.81 3.92 3.51
1.50 Half-Gallon 0.784 0.709 1.494 2.379 1.936 1.733 2.52 2.05 1.84
1.50 Half-Pint 0.098 0.116 0.214 0.342 0.278 0.249 0.36 0.29 0.26
6.00 Half-Gallon
Eggnog 6.00 Quart
6.00 Pint
The Western Market Includes:
Counties of - Albemarle, Alleghany, Amherst,
Appomattox, Augusta, Bath, Bedford,
reano SO Botetourt, Campbell, Carroll, Clarke, Craig,
b (s nmm:“!::::“ Culpeper, Fauquier, Floyd, Fluvanna, Franklin,
) saoisn smon Frederick, Giles, Grayson, Greene, Henry,
N Gnanae m“m‘;l‘\wcmunt‘p{ Highland, Louisa, Madison, Montgomery,
il e ] — o 4. & 7""?::}\ Nelson, Orange, Page, Patrick, Pittsylvania,
4 2o S A ; A O\, NGz . T Pulaski, Rappahannock, Roanoke, Rockbridge,
) '““""”‘j;'.i..u.\\ ) l’“’"”‘f‘ 0%:““"‘"""” %:,;‘;\m"% Rockingham, Shenandoah, Smyth, Spotsylvania,
A AT cmonam ¢ I “:‘l“'m % Z‘f%ms Stafford, Warren, Wythe; and Cities of - Buena
i/ - (;@m (& /et esmamain B ‘6% worfhurtoy Vista, Charlottesville, Clifton Forge, Covington,
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Virginia State Milk Commission
Presumed Processing, Platform, and Delivered Unit Cost
Effective: May 1, 2025

SOUTHWESTERN MARKET Skim Butterfat
Class | $14.9765 $2.6994
Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312
SOUTHWESTERN MARKET
Weighted Wholesale Delivered Cost Retail Delivered Cost
Raw Average Platform 0-13 14-99 100+ 0-13 14-99 100+
Product Butterfat Size Product Cost Processing Cost cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del.
Cost 59.28% 29.64% 16.02% 6% 6% 6%
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 2.035 0.846 2.881 4.589 3.735 3.343 4.86 3.96 3.54
HVD 3.25 Half-Gallon 1.017 0.560 1.578 2.513 2.045 1.830 2.66 2.17 1.94
Quart 0.509 0.445 0.953 1.519 1.236 1.106 1.61 1.31 1.17
Pint 0.254 0.328 0.583 0.928 0.755 0.676 0.98 0.80 0.72
Half-Pint 0.127 0.101 0.228 0.364 0.296 0.265 0.39 0.31 0.28
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.759 0.830 2.590 4.125 3.357 3.005 4.37 3.56 3.18
2% 2.00 Half-Gallon 0.880 0.547 1.427 2.273 1.850 1.655 241 1.96 1.75
Quart 0.440 0.440 0.880 1.402 1.141 1.021 1.49 1.21 1.08
Pint 0.220 0.325 0.545 0.868 0.707 0.632 0.92 0.75 0.67
Half-Pint 0.110 0.099 0.209 0.333 0.271 0.242 0.35 0.29 0.26
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.535 0.809 2.344 3.734 3.039 2.720 3.96 3.22 2.88
1% 1.00 Half-Gallon 0.768 0.547 1.315 2.094 1.704 1.525 2.22 1.81 1.62
Quart 0.384 0.416 0.800 1.274 1.037 0.928 1.35 1.10 0.98
Pint 0.192 0.306 0.498 0.794 0.646 0.578 0.84 0.68 0.61
Half-Pint 0.096 0.099 0.195 0.310 0.252 0.226 0.33 0.27 0.24
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.425 0.799 2.224 3.543 2.884 2.581 3.76 3.06 2.74
Skim 0.50 Half-Gallon 0.712 0.545 1.257 2.003 1.630 1.459 2.12 1.73 1.55
Quart 0.356 0.414 0.771 1.227 0.999 0.894 1.30 1.06 0.95
Pint 0.178 0.305 0.483 0.770 0.627 0.561 0.82 0.66 0.59
Half-Pint 0.089 0.095 0.184 0.293 0.238 0.213 0.31 0.25 0.23
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.017 0.764 1.782 2.838 2.310 2.067 3.01 2.45 2.19
Buttermilk 3.25 Quart 0.509 0.448 0.957 1.524 1.240 1.110 1.61 1.31 1.18
1.00 Half-Gallon 0.768 0.640 1.408 2.242 1.825 1.633 2.38 1.93 1.73
1.00 Quart 0.384 0.375 0.759 1.209 0.984 0.880 1.28 1.04 0.93
3.25 Half-Gallon 0.946 0.915 1.862 2.965 2.413 2.160 3.14 2.56 2.29
Flavored 1.50 Gallon 1.529 1.281 2.810 4.476 3.643 3.260 4.74 3.86 3.46
1.50 Half-Gallon 0.764 0.709 1.474 2.347 1.910 1.710 2.49 2.03 1.81
1.50 Half-Pint 0.096 0.116 0.212 0.338 0.275 0.246 0.36 0.29 0.26
6.00 Half-Gallon
Eggnog 6.00 Quart
6.00 Pint
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Virginia State Milk Commission

Raw Product, Shrinkage, and Assessment Costs
Effective: May 1, 2025

Eastern Market

Western Market

Southwestern Market

Skim Butterfat Skim Butterfat Skim Butterfat
Class | $15.6765 $2.7064 Class| $15.4765 $2.7044 Class | $14.9765 $2.6994
Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312 Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312 Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312
HVD HVD HVD
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) (5/1b) Torat ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTAL ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTAt
$0.239628 $0.003591 + $0.000395 = $0.243614 $0.237628 $0.003591 + $0.000395 = $0.241614 $0.232628 + $0.003591 + $0.000395 = $0.236614
Butterfat  Unit Size g}::l) Conv(.I:;vlctor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (T;;::; Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (T$(;'|::|) Conv(.I:)a:tor Raw Cost
GAL X 8.60000 = $2.095 GAL X 8.60000 = $2.078 GAL X 8.60000 = $2.035
HGAL x 430000 = $1.048 HGAL x 430000 = $1.039 HGAL x 430000 = $1.017
3.25 Qr $0.243614 X 2.15000 = $0.524 3.25 Qr $0.241614  x 2.15000 = $0.519 3.25 Qr $0.236614  x 2.15000 = $0.509
PT x 107500 = $0.262 PT x 1.07500 = $0.260 PT x 1.07500 = $0.254
HPT x 0.53750 = $0.131 HPT 0.53750 = $0.130 HPT x 0.53750 = $0.127
Lowfat - 2% Lowfat - 2% Lowfat - 2%
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/10) TOTAL ($/1b) (8/10) ($/1b) ToTAt ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTAt
$0.207758 $0.002958  + $0.000395 = $0.211110 $0.205758 $0.002958 + $0.000395 = $0.209110 $0.200758 + $0.002958 + $0.000395 = $0.204110
Butterfat  Unit Size (Tsl;tllaal) Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (T:;I:I) Conv(.I:)a ctor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (Ts‘;tlzl) Conv(.l :)a ctor Raw Cost
GAL x  8.62000 = $1.820 GAL x 862000 = $1.803 GAL x 8.62000 = $1.759
HGAL X 4.31000 = $0.910 HGAL X 4.31000 = $0.901 HGAL X 4.31000 = $0.880
2.00 QT $0.211110 x 215500 = $0.455 2.00 QT $0.209110 x  2.15500 = $0.451 2.00 QT $0.204110 x  2.15500 = $0.440
PT X 1.07750 = $0.227 PT X 1.07750 = $0.225 PT X 1.07750 = $0.220
HPT X 0.53875 = $0.114 HPT X 0.53875 = $0.113 HPT X 0.53875 = $0.110
Lowfat - 1.5% Lowfat - 1.5% Lowfat - 1.5%
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) Torat ($/1b) (5/1b) ($/1b) TOTAL ($/1b) ($/16) ($/1b) ToTAt
$0.195010 $0.002704 + $0.000395 = $0.198109 $0.193010 $0.002704 + $0.000395 = $0.196109 $0.188010 + $0.002704 + $0.000395 = $0.191109
Butterfat  Unit Size :;;::I) Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (TSD;IZI) Conv(.“:jactor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (T$°/tI:|) Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost
GAL X 8.62000 = $1.708 GAL X 8.62000 = $1.690 GAL X 8.62000 = $1.647
HGAL x 431000 = $0.854 HGAL x 431000 = $0.845 HGAL x 431000 = $0.824
1.50 Qr $0.198109 X 2.15500 = $0.427 1.50 Qr $0.196109  x 2.15500 = $0.423 1.50 Qr $0.191109 x 2.15500 = $0.412
PT x 107750 = $0.213 PT x 107750 = $0.211 PT x 107750 = $0.206
HPT x 0.53875 = $0.107 HPT x 053875 = $0.106 HPT x 0.53875 = $0.103
Lowfat - 1% Lowfat - 1% Lowfat - 1%
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) Tomt ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTA ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTAL
$0.182261 $0.002451 + $0.000395 = $0.185107 $0.180261 $0.002451 + $0.000395 = $0.183107 $0.175261 + $0.002451 + $0.000395 = $0.178107
Butterfat  Unit Size (Tsl;tlzl) Conv(.l ll:;ctor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (Ts’;tI:I) Conv(.l:;:\ctor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (T;;::I) Conv(.l :; ctor Raw Cost
GAL x  8.62000 = $1.596 GAL x  8.62000 = $1.578 GAL x  8.62000 = $1.535
HGAL x 431000 = $0.798 HGAL x 431000 = $0.789 HGAL x 431000 = $0.768
1.00 Qr $0.185107 x 215500 = $0.399 1.00 Qr $0.183107 x  2.15500 = $0.395 1.00 Qr $0.178107 x  2.15500 = $0.384
PT X 1.07750 = $0.199 PT X 1.07750 = $0.197 PT X 1.07750 = $0.192
HPT x 0.53875 = $0.100 HPT 0.53875 = $0.099 HPT x 0.53875 = $0.096
Skim - 0.5% Skim - 0.5% Skim - 0.5%
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) (5/1b) Torat ($/1b) (5/1b) ($/1b) ToTAL ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTt
$0.169513 $0.002197  + $0.000395 = $0.172106 $0.167513 $0.002197 + $0.000395 = $0.170106 $0.162513 + $0.002197 + $0.000395 = $0.165106
Butterfat  Unit Size :;}::I) Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (Tsc;t“a,l) Conv(.":)a ctor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (T:;IZI) Conv(.I:)a ctor Raw Cost
GAL x 8.63000 = $1.485 GAL x 863000 = $1.468 GAL x 863000 = $1.425
HGAL X 4.31500 = $0.743 HGAL X 4.31500 = $0.734 HGAL X 4.31500 = $0.712
0.50 Qr $0.172106 x 215750 = $0.371 0.50 Qr $0.170106 x  2.15750 = $0.367 0.50 Qr $0.165106 x  2.15750 = $0.356
PT X 1.07875 = $0.186 PT X 1.07875 = $0.184 PT X 1.07875 = $0.178
HPT x 053938 = $0.093 HPT x 053938 = $0.092 HPT x 0.53938 = $0.089




Virginia State Milk Commission
Raw Product, Shrinkage, and Assessment Costs
Effective: May 1, 2025

Eastern Market Western Market Southwestern Market
Skim Butterfat Skim Butterfat Skim Butterfat
Class | $15.6765 $2.7064 Class| $15.4765 $2.7044 Class | $14.9765 $2.6994
Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312 Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312 Class Il $9.7200 $2.6312
Flavored - HVD Flavored - HVD Flavored - HVD
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b)
$0.239628 + $0.003591 + $0.000395 = $0.243614 $0.237628 + $0.003591 + $0.000395 = $0.241614 $0.232628 + $0.003591 + $0.000395 = $0.236614
Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor
Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost
($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib)
GAL X 8.00000 = $1.949 GAL X 8.00000 = $1.933 GAL X 8.00000 = $1.893
HGAL X 4.00000 =  $0.974 HGAL X 4.00000 =  $0.966 HGAL X 4.00000 =  $0.946
3.25 Qr $0.243614 X 2.00000 = $0.487 3.25 Qr $0.241614  x 2.00000 = $0.483 3.25 Qr $0.236614  x 2.00000 = $0.473
PT x 1.00000 =  $0.244 PT x 100000 =  $0.242 PT x 100000 =  $0.237
HPT x 050000 =  $0.122 HPT x 0.50000 =  $0.121 HPT x 050000 =  $0.118
Flavored - Lowfat Flavored - Lowfat Flavored - Lowfat
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b)
$0.195010 +  $0.002704  + $0.000395 = $0.198109 $0.193010 + $0.002704 + $0.000395 = $0.196109 $0.188010 + $0.002704 + $0.000395 = $0.191109
Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor
Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost
($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib)
GAL X 800000 =  $1.585 GAL x 800000 =  $1.569 GAL X 800000 =  $1.529
HGAL X  4.00000 = $0.792 HGAL X 4.00000 = $0.784 HGAL X 4.00000 = $0.764
1.50 Qr $0.198109  x  2.00000 =  $0.396 1.50 Qr $0.196109 x  2.00000 =  $0.392 1.50 Qr $0.191109 x  2.00000 =  $0.382
PT X 1.00000 = $0.198 PT X 1.00000 = $0.196 PT X 1.00000 = $0.191
HPT x 0.50000 = $0.099 HPT X 0.50000 = $0.098 HPT X 0.50000 = $0.096
Eggnog Eggnog Eggnog
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b)
$0.309743 + $0.004985 + $0.000395 = $0.315123 $0.307743 + $0.004985 + $0.000395 = $0.313123 $0.302743 + $0.004985 + $0.000395 = $0.308123
Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor
Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost
($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib)
GAL X 8.00000 = $2.521 GAL X 8.00000 = $2.505 GAL X 8.00000 = $2.465
HGAL X 4.00000 =  $1.260 HGAL X 4.00000 =  $1.252 HGAL X 4.00000 = $1.232
6.00 Qr $0.315123 X 2.00000 = $0.630 6.00 Qr $0.313123 «x 2.00000 = $0.626 6.00 Qr $0.308123  x 2.00000 = $0.616
PT x 1.00000 =  $0.315 PT x 100000 =  $0.313 PT X 100000 =  $0.308
HPT x 0.50000 =  $0.158 HPT x 050000 =  $0.157 HPT x 0.50000 =  $0.154




